the cost to be defrayed from the MCOPS program.  The MCOPS Office 98 

of the State Department of Education will reimburse grantees for 99 

training, per diem, travel, and lodging costs for attendance of 100 

required participants up to a maximum of One Thousand Two Hundred 101 

Dollars ($1,200.00) per person attending.  Applicants receiving an 102 

MCOPS in Schools grant, will receive additional training 103 

information following notification of the grant award.  The MCOPS 104 

in Schools training requirement must be completed prior to the end 105